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Surr M. RUTHNASWAMY: May I
know if the school imparts general
education or techuical education or
commercial education?

Surr M. C. CHAGLA: General edu-
cation.

Surt DAYALDAS KURRE: May I
know whether the Central Education
Ministry has sent any direction to
the State Governments also to start
this type of schools for the workers?

Surt M. C. CHAGLA: I understarnd
there is a very fine college—somebody
came to see me the other day—at
Jamshedpur. It is called Workers
College and the workers go to this
college in the evening after working
in the Jamshedpur factories. I have
been thinking of this, but I want to
make a success of this thing in Delhi
first. Delhi is the capital of India and
we should be a model for the rest of
India. If we make a success of this
educationa]l experiment in the capital
then we can tell the States to fpllow
us.

SENIORITY OF ASSISTANTS

*246. Surt V. M. CHORDIA: Will
the Minister of HoME AFFAIRs be
pleased to refer to the answer given
to Starred Question No. 562 in the
Rajya Sabha on 3rd October, 1964
.and state: ’ ‘

(a) whether it is a fact that seni-
ority of all the Assistants, who have
put in more than 15 yearg service, ig
affected adversely due to the present
seniority, Rules/Rotation system and
they do not stang any chance of pro-
motion in the near future; and

(b) if so, what action has been
taken by Government to revise these

Rules? i

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1N THE
MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
L. N. MisHra): (a) and (b) The pro-
-visions of the Central Secretariai Ser-
vice Rules, 1962, relating to seniority

i

[ 27 NOV. 1864 ]

to Questions 1458

of Assistants follow the general prim.
ciples enunciated in 1959. Where
recruitment is made both directly wg
well as by vromotion, the principle
of rotation is considered most equit-
able and fair.
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Suri D. THENGARI: Is it a fact
that the Central Secretariat Service
\Reorganisation and Reinforcement)
Scheme wag a non-statutory docu-
ment and that it cannot override or
supersede the Ministerial Services
{Recruitment, Promotion ond Senio-
rity) Rules which governed the ser-

vice conditions of those appointed
before 1st Qetober 19627

+I 1 Hindj transliteration.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 1460

SHrr L. N. MISHRA: This question
relates to the system of rotation and
I am not aware of this  particular
Rule mentioned by the hon. Member.

Sert BHUPESH GUPTA: When
many of these people joined several
years ago they were covered by diffe-
rent rules which have been mentioned
now. When the rules were changed,
were they given any option to choose
under which rule they would func-
tion and is it not a fact that as a
result of this particular rule a large
number of people have lost their
seniority and they are being handi-
capped in the matter of promotions
and so on and why in this case the
rules should not be o modified to
remove this anomaly so as not to
prejudice the case of those people
who have been in service for ten or
twelve years and yet do not enjoy
the seniority to which they are
entitled?

Surr L. N. MISHRA: I do not think
as a result of any rules, people have
lost their seniority. This gystem of
rotation was evolved in 1958 and
as a result of that people have not
lost their seniority. It is only for
purpose of future promotion this sys-
tem of rotation is being followed.

*2417. [The questioner (Shri B. N.

Bhargava) was absent. For answer,
vide col. 1475 infra.]

*248. [The questioners (Sarvashri
Sitaram Jaipuria, Niren Ghosh and

M. Basavapunniah) were absent. For
answer, vide cols, 1475-76 infra.]

*249. [Transferred to the 30th

November, 1964.]
+GANDHIIT's CENTENARY

*37. Surr DECKINANDAN NARA-
YAN: Will the Minister of EpucaTion
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have for-
mulated any programme for the cele-
brations of Gandhiji’s centenary in
1969; and

tTransferred from the 17th Novem-
ber, 1964.



